10

11

12

13

14
15
16
17

CC0585
Sub. H.B. 33
As Passed by the Senate
COMCD22

moved to amend as follows:

In line 267221, delete "$7,500,000 $7,500,000" and insert
"$7,515,000 $7,515,000"

In line 267242, add $15,000 to each fiscal year

In line 267252, add $15,000 to each fiscal year

After line 267405, insert:

"(D) Of the foregoing appropriation item 800639, Fire
Department Grants, $15,000 in each fiscal vyear shall be
allocated to the Northwestern Ohio Volunteer Firemen's

Association fire school."

The motion was agreed to.

SYNOPSIS

Department of Commerce
Sections 243.10 and 243.20

Increases Fund 5460 ALI 800639, Fire Department Grants, by
$15,000 in each fiscal year and restores an earmark of the same
amount in the House-passed version of the Dbill for the
Northwestern Ohio Volunteer Firemen's Association fire school.

Legislative Service Commission -1- 135HB33-CC0585/ts



